Effective for January 1, 2022 

MAXIMUM BENEFIT(S) 
PER PERSON: 
The Maximum Benefit for all 
Covered Services, excluding 
Diagnostic and Preventive 
Services, including Implant 
Services and Night Guard 
Services, for each Enrollee in 
any one Calendar Year is One 
Thousand Seven Hundred 
Dollars ($1,700.00). 

The Maximum Benefit for 
covered orthodontics 
procedures for each Enrollee 
is One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 
during such Enrollee's 
lifetime.  Payment for 
Orthodontic Services shall 
not be included in 
determining the Maximum 
Benefit for each Calendar 
Year. 

DEDUCTIBLE 
LIMITATIONS: 
Coverage for Diagnostic and 
Preventive Services are not 
subject to the Deductible.